
2024 University of Southern Indiana Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-32   Conf: 14-13   Home: 16-10   Away: 9-17   Neutral: 2-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (486), Opp (473)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (5), Ebest (2), Ellis (2), Van Grieken (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off:
Niehaus (2), Thompson-Allen (2), Cook (1), Ebest (1), Ellis (1), Emerich (1), Mock (1), Tachioka (1), Van Grieken (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Mock (8), Kapust (7), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Morris 2, Seeman 2, Kiesel  1, Parson 1, Seebold 1,
Sweeney 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-145), Mock (40-49), Kapust (14-17), Seebold (9-11), Brown (8-8), Morris (7-8), Parson
(7-7), Hutson (6-6), Ricchio (6-6), Kiesel  (5-5), Stamm (3-3), Weisheit (3-5), Norkus (2-2), Robinson (2-2), Smith (2-3), Sweeney (2-5),
Wilson (2-3), Morgan (1-1), Seeman (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Tachioka, Ren .363 49-49 190 43 69 6 1 1 23 80 .421 24 9 25 1 .453 2 5 17-24 96 2 2 .980

1
Thompson-Allen,
Terrick .314 59-58 226 49 71 4 2 6 30 97 .429 27 1 59 3 .387 2 3 14-18 151 3 2 .987

24 Mock, Logan .287 45-36 143 20 41 7 1 3 35 59 .413 14 2 23 1 .350 4 2 1-3 298 27 4 .988
23 Niehaus, Caleb .284 59-59 243 53 69 16 0 3 31 94 .387 17 12 41 2 .358 2 5 12-14 84 147 18 .928
32 Ebest, Tucker .284 59-58 211 35 60 16 2 9 53 107 .507 44 10 41 3 .424 4 0 0-1 303 13 4 .988
14 Crowden, Lane .238 50-48 164 27 39 5 2 2 32 54 .329 19 6 47 3 .333 3 4 8-10 93 112 8 .962
9 Van Grieken, Ricardo .223 59-56 193 34 43 10 0 2 26 59 .306 41 11 38 2 .380 5 9 2-2 40 110 9 .943
3 Emerich, Thomas .311 36-35 119 30 37 6 0 1 19 46 .387 17 10 19 7 .432 2 2 6-8 148 24 1 .994
10 Ellis, Jack .298 38-36 131 31 39 7 0 8 32 70 .534 22 5 42 1 .410 3 3 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Kapust, Tyler .290 29-20 69 7 20 1 0 1 8 24 .348 6 7 24 0 .398 1 0 0-0 119 10 3 .977
16 Ricchio, Joe .267 10-5 15 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .333 2 3 6 0 .450 0 1 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
20 Euler, Adam .257 23-17 70 6 18 3 0 2 13 27 .386 4 0 16 1 .289 2 0 0-0 26 0 0 1.000
17 Winzenread, Jacob .238 11-4 21 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .238 1 0 10 0 .273 0 1 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
12 Boyd, Cameron .230 35-26 100 14 23 2 1 3 15 36 .360 13 4 30 2 .342 0 0 5-6 54 3 4 .934
11 Rothschild, Ethan .229 17-11 35 6 8 0 0 0 4 8 .229 8 3 8 0 .413 0 0 2-4 21 0 2 .913
41 Cook, Nolan .179 17-6 28 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .179 0 2 13 0 .233 0 4 0-0 14 22 6 .857
7 Robinson, Trent .174 39-10 23 6 4 1 0 0 4 5 .217 3 1 7 0 .296 0 2 3-3 10 1 0 1.000
36 Fonseca, Yahir .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 59-59 1984 369 555 85 9 41 333 781 .394 262 86 452 26 .382 30 41 70-93 1529 524 74 .965
Opponents .273 59-59 2013 372 550 98 18 76 343 912 .453 264 68 448 35 .372 24 14 60-73 1537 529 79 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Holcomb, Roy 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
5 Stamm, Carter 3.86 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 6 4 8 11 1 0 1 .289 3 0 0 2 0
29 Parson, Grant 3.90 4-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 60.0 46 27 26 28 60 5 2 8 .215 8 7 0 2 2
27 Seebold, Gavin 3.93 7-2 16 10 0 0-0 0 71.0 70 34 31 18 58 10 3 8 .255 4 8 1 0 3
13 Hutson, Tyler 4.40 1-4 25 4 0 0-1 5 47.0 42 26 23 17 54 7 0 9 .236 0 4 2 3 0
19 Kiesel , Will 4.45 1-3 27 1 0 0-0 1 32.1 24 17 16 25 33 4 2 5 .209 4 5 1 1 2
25 Weisheit, Clayton 4.68 0-1 28 2 0 0-0 3 42.1 42 26 22 19 28 7 1 4 .251 5 9 1 1 1
15 Anderson, Cory 5.06 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 4 3 4 4 3 0 1 .320 0 0 0 1 0
28 Seeman, Carson 5.09 4-2 21 5 0 0-1 2 46.0 61 26 26 9 34 11 1 6 .321 4 3 0 0 3
38 Geddes, Trevor 5.84 0-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 10 10 8 8 14 2 0 2 .217 4 3 0 1 0
33 Brown, Peyton 7.01 2-3 19 10 0 0-0 0 43.2 48 41 34 24 38 6 4 8 .271 5 12 0 2 0
2 Sweeney, Mason 7.04 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 14 15 12 22 19 4 0 3 .241 3 6 2 1 0
26 Morris, Gavin 7.08 4-4 13 10 0 0-0 0 48.1 61 44 38 22 45 13 2 9 .300 4 2 0 2 1
7 Robinson, Trent 7.34 0-2 16 4 0 0-0 1 30.2 42 28 25 16 19 9 2 6 .323 0 1 0 2 0
37 Wilson, Gavin 7.94 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 23 21 20 20 18 5 1 2 .264 10 1 2 3 2
18 Weihe, Adam 11.17 1-3 10 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 15 16 12 6 3 5 0 3 .333 2 5 0 1 0
39 Norkus, Kaydon 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 6 2 3 1 2 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
22 Figueroa, Abdriel 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 4 3 0 0 0 1 .375 0 1 0 1 0
34 Smith, Gage 15.58 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 19 16 15 10 8 3 0 0 .463 3 0 1 1 0

21 Morgan, Tanner
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 6 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 .857 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.74 27-32 277 59 0 1 12 509.2 550 372 325 264 448 98 18 76 .273 60 68 10 24 14
Opponents 5.22 32-27 238 59 2 3 16 512.1 555 369 297 262 452 85 9 41 .280 54 86 7 30 41



2024 University of Southern Indiana Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Ricchio, Joe 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Euler, Adam 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Winzenread, Jacob 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Robinson, Trent 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Hutson, Tyler 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
18 Weihe, Adam 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Anderson, Cory 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Geddes, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Emerich, Thomas 173 148 24 1 .994 18 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mock, Logan 329 298 27 4 .988 1 40 9 .816 8 0
32 Ebest, Tucker 320 303 13 4 .988 25 0 0 — 0 0
1 Thompson-Allen, Terrick 156 151 3 2 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tachioka, Ren 100 96 2 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kapust, Tyler 132 119 10 3 .977 1 14 3 .824 7 0
14 Crowden, Lane 213 93 112 8 .962 26 0 0 — 0 0
9 Van Grieken, Ricardo 159 40 110 9 .943 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Boyd, Cameron 61 54 3 4 .934 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Niehaus, Caleb 249 84 147 18 .928 35 0 0 — 0 0
27 Seebold, Gavin 13 2 10 1 .923 1 9 2 .818 0 0
11 Rothschild, Ethan 23 21 0 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Parson, Grant 9 3 5 1 .889 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kiesel , Will 8 2 5 1 .875 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Morris, Gavin 8 2 5 1 .875 0 7 1 .875 0 0
41 Cook, Nolan 42 14 22 6 .857 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Seeman, Carson 11 2 7 2 .818 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Weisheit, Clayton 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
33 Brown, Peyton 6 1 3 2 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
2 Sweeney, Mason 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 3 .400 0 0
37 Wilson, Gavin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Ellis, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Morgan, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Figueroa, Abdriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Smith, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Fonseca, Yahir 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Norkus, Kaydon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Holcomb, Roy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
5 Stamm, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2127 1529 524 74 .965 123 120 25 .828 15 0
Opponents 2145 1537 529 79 .963 113 140 42 .769 9 0


